

JafCap forms partnership with technology firm Light RFP

January 14, 2025 - Front Section

Manhattan, NY JafCap closed it's first investment deal with Light RFP, a technology firm specializing in streamlining the request for proposal (RFP) process.

This partnership signifies a strategic move for both companies, as JafCap aims to leverage Light RFP's advanced platform to enhance its operational efficiencies and improve client services. The collaboration is expected to bolster JafCap's investment strategies by providing a more effective way to manage proposals and vendor communications.

"We are thrilled to partner with Light RFP," said Shahid Jafri, founder and CEO of JafCap.

Light RFP has garnered attention in the industry for its ability to automate and simplify the RFP process, making it more accessible and efficient for businesses of all sizes. With this partnership, both companies anticipate improved workflows and enhanced decision-making capabilities.

"JafCap is a forward-thinking company, and we are excited to support them with our solutions," said David Barakchian, CEO of Light RFP. "Together, we can push the boundaries of what's possible in the investment landscape."

This deal marks a significant step forward for both organizations, signaling their dedication to innovation and excellence. As they embark on this collaborative journey, JafCap and Light RFP are poised to make meaningful impacts in their respective fields.

Jafri said "Their innovative technology aligns perfectly with our commitment to leveraging the best tools available for our investment processes. This deal represents not just a financial transaction but a shared vision for transforming the way we engage with our clients."

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540